In connection with the duly approved and signed Notice of Award and Purchase Order,
notice is hereby given to AUTOMATION SPECIALIST AND POWER EXPONENTS INC. to
proceed with the subject project within forty-five (45) calendar days from the date of the
signing of this Notice to Proceed with contract amount of P1,088,990.00 (One Million
Eighty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Pesos Only) inclusive of all taxes and
incidental cost, in accordance with the terms and conditions stipulated in the Contract /
Purchase Order.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing in the space provided
below. Keep one copy and return the other to BBG-Northern Luzon, Lower Session Road,